to the same purpose and effect as though the statute upon which the same is or shall be founded was contained [continued] in full force, virtue and effect to the time of such trial, hearing and final judgment.

Approved March 5, 1875.

CHAPTER 335.

[Published March 23, 1875.]

AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred and eighty-five (185), of of the general laws of 1874, entitled, "An act to amend chapter one hundred and three (103), of the general laws of 1873, entitled, 'an act authorizing the formation of town insurance companies,'" approved March 23, 1872, and the act amendatory thereto, approved March 17, 1873.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section two (2), of chapter one hundred and eighty-five (185), of the general laws of eighteen hundred and seventy-four (1874), is hereby repealed, and section three (3), of chapter two hundred and fifteen (215), of the general laws of eighteen hundred and seventy-three (1873), is hereby restored, the same to be and read as follows: Section three (3). Section ten (10) of said chapter is hereby amended so as to read as follows: No company founded un-der this act shall insure any property out of the town as to location or towns in which the said company is located, nor property to be shall they insure any property other than detached insured. so as to read as follows: No company founded unshall they insure any property other than detached dwellings and their contents, and farm buildings and their contents, and live stock while on the premises, or running at large, and hay and grain in the bin or stack; provided, however, that if the majority of the directors of such company deem it proper to insure school houses and churches, and the furniture in said school houses and churches, it shall be lawful for them to insure the same, not to exceed fifteen hundred dollars (\$1,500) in any one risk, but they shall not insure any property within the limits of any incorporated village or city in this state.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 5, 1875.

Repealed.

Restored.

Proviso.